

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai – 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE, MADURAI-4

Anti-Ragging and Anti-Social Activities Committee

MTNC/Anti-Ragging Squad /2021-2022

Dt: 30.10.2021

Meeting

The Anti-Ragging and Anti Social Activities Committee Meeting will be held at Principal's room at 10.30 AM on 3rd November 2021, Wednesday.

Agenda

- 1. To review the anti ragging system of our college.
- 2. To discuss about include new student representative of the anti-ragging committee of our college.
- 3. To discuss on Anti ragging compliant if any.
- 4. Any other matters.

N.S.m

Convener

(Lt. Dr. S.Rajagopal)

Principal

To be circulated among the following staff members.

S.No	Members	Signature
1.	Dr.G.Ragavan	3
2.	Dr.S.Vishnusubha	S. Vihert -
3.	Dr.R.Kajapriya	R. K. j. P. pi

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai – 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE, MADURAI-4

Anti-Ragging and Anti-Social Activities Committee

Minutes of Meeting on 03.11.2021.

A meeting was convened on 03.11.2021. It was resolved to prevent ragging in the college premises. The following decisions were taken.

- Resolved to vigil at the entrance and outside the gate in the morning when the students enter into and leave the institution.
- 2. Resolved to erect a new Anti-Ragging box at inside of the college.
- 3. Resolved to conduct an Anti-Ragging awareness program for students.
- Resolved to conduct an Anti-Ragging understanding processing and the second during college
 Resolved to open the Anti-Ragging compliant box at every week end during college working days.
- 5 Resolved to include the following student rep member in the AntiRagging Committee.

I B.A. Economics.

- (i) Miss. Saranya
 - (ii) Mr. S Devarajapandiyan II B.A. History.
 - (iii) Miss. K. Anusri II B.B.A.
- (iv) Miss. R. Nandini I M. Com.
- 6. Opened Anti Ragging compliant box on 03.11.2021. No complaint found.
- Opened Anti Ragging compliant box on 031112021111
 Resolved to check serviceability of CCTV and Opening of Complaint box.

D. Slym

Convener

B. Num Ch Principal

(Lt. Dr. S.Rajagopal)

Members Present

S.No	Members	Signature
1.	Dr.G.Ragavan	20
2.	Dr.S.Vishnusubha	S. Vichent
3.	Dr.R.Kajapriya	R. K - P P
Polic	e Rep	
4	Mr.Baskaran, SI	

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC Pasumalai, Madurai – 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE, MADURAI-4

Anti-Ragging and Anti-Social Activities Committee

Action Taken Report

The following actions were taken based on the decision of the meeting held on 03.11.2021, Wednesday.

For monitoring the ragging menace in the college premises, four new student representative members team have been included in the committee.

Orientation Programme conducted for the first-year students on 13th Sep 2021. Also, provided Principal contact number, Anti Ragging convener contact number, Complaint box location and free toll-free number for newly joined first year students.

Convener

(Lt. Dr. S.Rajagopal)

B. Winni Principal



A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai – 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

63 MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE, MADURAI-4 Dt: 16.02.2022 MTNC/Anti-Ragging Squad /2021-2022 Meeting The Anti-Ragging and Anti Social Activities Committee Meeting will be held at Principal's room at 3.00 PM on 17th February, 2022, Thursday. Agenda To review the anti-ragging system of our college. 1. To discuss on compliant if any. 2. 3. Any other matters. Convenor Principal (c (Lt. Dr.S. Rajagopal) PRINCIPAL To be circulated among the following staff members MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE MADURAI-625 004. Members S.No Dr.G.Ragavan 1. 2. Dr.S. Vishnusuba S. Vihe z. 3. Dr.R.Kajapriya Mr. Baskaran SI, Police Rep 4. Student Rep Miss. Saranya- I B.A. Economics A. Saranya 5. Mr. S Devarajapandiyan - II B.A. History 6. Miss R.Anusri - II B.B.A. K. An 7. Miss R Nandini – I M.Com 8.

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai – 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE, MADURAI-4

Anti Ragging and Anti Social Activities

Minutes of Meeting on 17th February 2022.

A meeting was convened on 17.02.2022. It was resolved to prevent ragging in the college premises. The following decisions were taken:

1. Resolved to vigil at the entrance and outside the gate in the morning when the students enter into and leave the institution.

2. Resolved to vigil at the break and lunch hours in front of the places like library, canteen, playground and class rooms.

3. Resolved to check Serviceability of CCTV and Notice board college premises.

4. Anti-Ragging Compliant box opened on 13.11.2021; 06.12.2021; 18.12.2021; 06.01.2022; 28.01.2022; and 28.01.2022 Infront of committee members. No Complaint found.

Convenor 5 2 (Lt. Dr. S.Rajagopal)

Principal 16 MANNAR THRUMALAPAACKER COLLEGE

MADURA1-625 004.

65

Members Present

S.No	Members	
۱.	Dr.G.Ragavan	
2.	Dr.S. Vishnusuba & Vicher	
3.	Dr.S. Vishnusuba S. Vi Let	
4.	Mr. Baskaran SI, Police Rep	
Stude	nt Rep	
5.	Miss. Saranya- I B.A. Economics A Saran	
6.	Mr. S Devarajapandiyan - II B.A. History	
7.	Miss R.Anusri - II B.B.A. J. And	
8.	Miss R Nandini – I M.Com	

A Co-educational, Autonomous and Linguistic Minority Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Pasumalai, Madurai – 625 004 Tamil Nadu.

MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE, MADURAI-4

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Actions were taken based on the decision of the meeting held on 17.02.2022, Thursday.

For monitoring the ragging menace, committee members and student rep have to vigil frequently during morning, break time, lunch time and evening in college surrounding.

Convenor

(S.Rajagopal)

Principal / IC PRINCIPAL

MANNAR THIRUMALAI NAICKER COLLEGE MADURAI-625 004.